


Calendar of Christine Lagarde, August - September 2024 2 

Thursday, 12 September Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 13 September Eurogroup  Budapest, 
Hungary  

 Eurogroup – press conference  Budapest, 
Hungary 

Tuesday, 17 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Nordea, on latest economic and financial 
developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Financial Services Roundtable, on latest 
economic and financial developments 

ECB 

Wednesday, 18 September Courtesy meeting with former International Monetary Fund (IMF) 
General Counsel, Mr Sean Hagan, on global economic 
developments 

ECB 

Macroprudential Forum ECB 

Friday, 20 September 2024 Michel Camdessus Central Banking Lecture, organised by 
the IMF – speech on “Setbacks and strides forward: structural 
shifts and monetary policy in the twenties” 

Washington 
D.C., United 
States 

 Meeting with IMF, Mr Pierre-Olivier Gourinchas, Economic 
Counsellor and Director of Research, on latest economic and 
financial developments 

Washington 
D.C., United 
States 

Monday, 23 September Meeting with media  New York, 
United States 

Tuesday, 24 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on latest 
economic and financial developments  

ECB 

Wednesday, 25 September Governing Council – teleconference  

Thursday, 26 September General Council – teleconference  

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) General Board  ECB 

 Eighth annual ESRB conference on “New Frontiers in 
Macroprudential Policy” – welcome address on “Technology as a 
new frontier for macroprudential policy” 

ECB 

 Meeting with University of Oxford, on issues relating to the ESRB ECB 

Monday, 30 September Courtesy meeting with Chair of the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament, Ms Aurore 
Lalucq 

Brussels, 
Belgium 

 Hearing before the ECON Committee of the European Parliament 
– introductory statement 

Brussels, 
Belgium  

 




